

				Ferguson Waterworks		Fortiline Waterworks		Hayes Pipe Supply		HD Supply Waterworks LTD		Municipal Water Works LLC		Sunstate
Item A	CORPORATION STOPS	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
A1	CORP STOP, 3/4" CC X INCREASING MIP (FORD FB800-3-NL) (MUELLER B-20003N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73121B)	Each	20	\$ 29.65	\$ 593.00	\$ 26.36	\$ 527.20	\$ 31.01	\$ 620.20	\$ 30.11	\$ 602.20	\$ 29.95	\$ 599.00	\$ 29.75
A2	CORP STOP, 1" CC X INCREASING MIP (FORD FB800-4-NL) (MUELLER B-20003N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73121B)	Each	200	\$ 37.80	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 43.72	\$ 8,744.00	\$ 39.05	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 38.11	\$ 7,622.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37.42
A3	CORP STOP, 3/4" CC X COMP (FORD FB1001-3-Q-NL) (MUELLER B-25008N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74701B-3Q)	Each	10	\$ 37.60	\$ 376.00	\$ 32.05	\$ 320.50	\$ 39.14	\$ 391.40	\$ 38.20	\$ 382.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 37.75
A4	CORP STOP, 1" CC X COMP (FORD FB1000-4-Q-NL) (MUELLER B-25008N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74701B-3Q)	Each	25	\$ 40.25	\$ 1,006.25	\$ 42.18	\$ 1,054.50	\$ 42.09	\$ 1,052.25	\$ 40.91	\$ 1,022.75	\$ 46.95	\$ 1,173.75	\$ 40.33
A5	CORP STOP, 1-1/2" CC X MIP (FORD FB400-6-NL) (MUELLER B-2996N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73128B)	Each	25	\$ 83.55	\$ 2,088.75	\$ 82.90	\$ 2,072.50	\$ 86.45	\$ 2,161.25	\$ 84.13	\$ 2,103.25	\$ 84.50	\$ 2,112.50	\$ 82.94
A6	CORP STOP, 2" CC X MIP (FORD FB400-7-NL) (MUELLER B-2996N) (McDONALD No Lead 73128B)	Each	25	\$ 142.45	\$ 3,561.25	\$ 140.66	\$ 3,516.50	\$ 146.60	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 143.47	\$ 3,586.75	\$ 144.25	\$ 3,606.25	\$ 141.44
A7	CORP STOP, 1-1/2" MIP X MIP (FORD FB500-6-NL) (MUELLER B-2969N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73131)	Each	10	\$ 82.75	\$ 827.50	\$ 82.90	\$ 829.00	\$ 85.45	\$ 854.50	\$ 84.13	\$ 841.30	\$ 84.50	\$ 845.00	\$ 82.94
A8	CORP STOP, 2" MIP X MIP (FORD FB500-7-NL) (MUELLER B-2969N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73131)	Each	10	\$ 141.05	\$ 1,410.50	\$ 140.66	\$ 1,406.60	\$ 146.60	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 143.47	\$ 1,434.70	\$ 144.25	\$ 1,442.50	\$ 141.44
A9	CORP STOP, 3/4" MIP X INCREASING MIP (FORD F900-3-NL) (MUELLER B-20013N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73122)	Each	12	\$ 18.20	\$ 218.40	\$ 30.35	\$ 364.20	\$ 19.11	\$ 229.32	\$ 18.48	\$ 221.76	\$ 29.95	\$ 359.40	\$ 18.21
A10	CORP STOP, 1" MIP X INCREASING MIP (FORD F900-4-NL) (MUELLER B-20013N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73122)	Each	12	\$ 27.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 41.84	\$ 502.08	\$ 28.37	\$ 340.44	\$ 27.93	\$ 335.16	\$ 38.25	\$ 459.00	\$ 27.54
Item A Subtotal				\$ 17,971.65		\$ 19,337.08		\$ 18,590.36		\$ 18,151.87		\$ 18,482.40		

Item B	CURB STOP	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
B1	CURB STOP, 3/4" CTS X MTR (FORD B43-332W-NL-Q) (MUELLER B-24350N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ)	Each	250	\$ 43.80	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 46.43	\$ 11,607.50	\$ 45.45	\$ 11,362.50	\$ 44.34	\$ 11,085.00	\$ 43.95	\$ 10,987.50	\$ 43.58
B2	CURB STOP, 1" CTS X MTR (FORD B43-444W-NL-Q) (MUELLER B-24350N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ)	Each	100	\$ 64.70	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 70.04	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 66.23	\$ 6,623.00	\$ 65.54	\$ 6,554.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 64.62
B3	CURB STOP, 1"CTS COMP X 3/4" MTR (FORD B43-342W-NL) (MUELLER B-24350N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ)	Each	200	\$ 47.30	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 70.04	\$ 14,008.00	\$ 48.96	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 47.92	\$ 9,584.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 47.24
B4	CURB STOP, 3/4" FIP X FIP (FORD B11-333W-NL) (MUELLER B-20200N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W)	Each	200	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 36.08	\$ 7,216.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 34.44	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 33.95	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 33.95
B5	CURB STOP, 1" FIP X FIP (FORD B11-444W-NL) (MUELLER B-20200N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W)	Each	140	\$ 52.10	\$ 7,294.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 7,658.00	\$ 53.72	\$ 7,520.80	\$ 52.78	\$ 7,389.20	\$ 51.95	\$ 7,273.00	\$ 52.03

				Item B Subtotal	\$	40,974.00	Item B Subtotal	\$	47,493.50	Item B Subtotal	\$	42,368.30	Item B Subtotal	\$	41,500.20	Item B Subtotal	\$	40,950.50	Item B Subtotal	\$		
Item C	VALVE	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
C1	VALVE, ANGLE METER 3/4" FIP X METER SWIVEL (FORD BA13-332W-NL) (MUELLER B-24265N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74644B)	Each	125	\$ 43.85	\$ 5,481.25	\$ 44.29	\$ 5,536.25	\$ 45.50	\$ 5,687.50	\$ 44.39	\$ 5,548.75	\$ 23.95	\$ 2,993.75	\$ 43.63								
C2	VALVE, ANGLE METER 1" FIP X METER SWIVEL (FORD BA13-444W-NL) (MUELLER B-24265N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74644B)	Each	125	\$ 66.05	\$ 8,256.25	\$ 66.01	\$ 8,251.25	\$ 68.55	\$ 8,568.75	\$ 66.89	\$ 8,361.25	\$ 48.10	\$ 6,012.50	\$ 65.75								
C3	VALVE, ANGLE 1-1/2" FIP X METER FLANGE (FORD BFA13-666W-NL) (MUELLER B-24286N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74604B FLANGED)	Each	40	\$ 143.30	\$ 5,732.00	\$ 150.73	\$ 6,029.20	\$ 148.25	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 145.15	\$ 5,806.00	\$ 145.95	\$ 5,838.00	\$ 142.68								
C4	VALVE, ANGLE 2" (FORD BFA13-777W-NL) (MUELLER B-24286N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74604B FLANGED)	Each	40	\$ 169.05	\$ 6,762.00	\$ 177.85	\$ 7,114.00	\$ 159.25	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 171.29	\$ 6,851.60	\$ 172.25	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 168.37								
C5	VALVE, BALL 1-1/2" FIP X 1-1/2" FIP (FORD B11-666W-NL) (MUELLER B-20200N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W)	Each	24	\$ 105.30	\$ 2,527.20	\$ 110.91	\$ 2,661.84	\$ 109.52	\$ 2,628.48	\$ 106.65	\$ 2,559.60	\$ 107.50	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 104.83								
C6	VALVE, BALL 2" FIP X 2" FIP (FORD B11-777W-NL) (MUELLER B-20200N) (McDONALD 76101W)	Each	36	\$ 153.35	\$ 5,520.60	\$ 161.48	\$ 5,813.28	\$ 159.25	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 155.36	\$ 5,592.96	\$ 156.50	\$ 5,634.00	\$ 152.71								
C7	VALVE, BALL STRAIGHT 1-1/2" FIP X METER FLANGE (FORD BF13-666W-NL) Mueller b-24337N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101M)	Each	20	\$ 109.30	\$ 2,186.00	\$ 104.35	\$ 2,087.00	\$ 107.47	\$ 2,149.40	\$ 110.68	\$ 2,213.60	\$ 109.75	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 108.80								
C8	VALVE, BALL STRAIGHT 2" FIP X METER FLANGE (FORD BF13-777W-NL) Mueller b-24337N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101M)	Each	20	\$ 174.25	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 166.33	\$ 3,326.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 176.51	\$ 3,530.20	\$ 175.95	\$ 3,519.00	\$ 173.50								
				Item C Subtotal	\$ 39,950.30	Item C Subtotal	\$ 40,819.42	Item C Subtotal	\$ 40,667.13	Item C Subtotal	\$ 40,463.96	Item C Subtotal	\$ 35,662.25	Item C Subtotal	\$							
Item D	RECLAIMED WATER	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
D1	RCLM 3/4" BALL VALVE (FORD BRW11-333W) (MUELLER B-20200-20) (McDONALD 76101W-RWC)	Each	300	\$ 32.90	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 36.08	\$ 10,824.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 33.41	\$ 10,023.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 32.84								
D2	RCLM 1" BALL VALVE FIP X FIP (FORD BRW11-444W) (MUELLER B-20200-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W-RWC)	Each	20	\$ 49.65	\$ 993.00	\$ 54.70	\$ 1,094.00	\$ 52.45	\$ 1,049.00	\$ 50.46	\$ 1,009.20	\$ 54.50	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 49.75								
D3	RCLM 2" BALL VALVE FIP X FIP (FORD BRW11-777W) (MUELLER B-20200-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W-RWC)	Each	12	\$ 131.35	\$ 1,576.20	\$ 161.48	\$ 1,937.76	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 133.58	\$ 1,602.96	\$ 157.95	\$ 1,895.40	\$ 131.70								
D4	RCLM 1" BALL VALVE CTS COMP. X METER SWIVEL (FORD BRW43-444W-Q) (MUELLER B-24350-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ-RWC)	Each	40	\$ 61.30	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 70.04	\$ 2,801.60	\$ 63.08	\$ 2,523.20	\$ 62.33	\$ 2,493.20	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 61.45								
D5	(FORD FBRW800-4) (MUELLER B-20003-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 73121B "MARKED "RECLAIMED WATER")	Each	40	\$ 38.90	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 45.09	\$ 1,803.60	\$ 39.76	\$ 1,590.40	\$ 39.55	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 40.98								
D6	FBRW1000-4-Q) (MUELLER B-25008-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 74701B -3Q, MARKED "RECLAIMED WATER")	Each	20	\$ 41.50	\$ 830.00	\$ 43.57	\$ 871.40	\$ 43.31	\$ 866.20	\$ 42.15	\$ 843.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 890.00	\$ 41.56								
D7	RCLM BALL CORP 2" CC X MIP (FORD FBRW400-7) (MUELLER B-2996-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 73128B, MARKED "RECLAIMED WATER")	Each	12	\$ 124.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 140.30	\$ 1,683.60	\$ 128.59	\$ 1,543.08	\$ 126.11	\$ 1,513.32	\$ 147.95	\$ 1,775.40	\$ 124.34								
				Item D Subtotal	\$ 18,765.20	Item D Subtotal	\$ 21,015.96	Item D Subtotal	\$ 20,111.88	Item D Subtotal	\$ 19,066.68	Item D Subtotal	\$ 20,595.80	Item D Subtotal	\$							
ADAPTER																						
Item E	ADAPTER	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
E1	ADAPTER, 3/4" REGULATOR, MIP X MALE METER THREAD (FORD RA-2-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Pair	50 (PAIR)	\$ 13.00 (PAIR)	\$ 650.00	\$ - (PAIR)	\$ -	\$ 13.48 (PAIR)	\$ 674.00	\$ 13.14 (PAIR)	\$ 657.00	\$ 7.50 (PAIR)	\$ 375.00	\$ 12.96 (PAIR)								
E2	ADAPTER, 1" REGULATOR, MIP X MALE METER THREAD (FORD RA-4-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Pair	50 (PAIR)	\$ 16.80 (PAIR)	\$ 840.00	\$ - (PAIR)	\$ -	\$ 17.47 (PAIR)	\$ 873.50	\$ 17.01 (PAIR)	\$ 850.50	\$ 10.50 (PAIR)	\$ 525.00	\$ 16.77 (PAIR)								
E3	FLANGE ADAPTER 2" X 1-1/2" (FORD A67-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	24	\$ 141.30	\$ 3,391.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 146.55	\$ 3,517.20	\$ 143.42	\$ 3,442.08	\$ 63.25	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 141.40								
E4	KITEC IPS TUBING* (FORD C8K-44-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES "K110 IPS COMP. X MIP") (A.Y. McDONALD 74753K)	Each	24	\$ 25.45	\$ 610.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26.24	\$ 629.76	\$ 25.76	\$ 618.24	\$ 24.75	\$ 594.00	\$ 25.39								
				Item E Subtotal	\$ 5,492.00	Item E Subtotal	\$ -	Item E Subtotal	\$ 5,694.46	Item E Subtotal	\$ 5,567.82	Item E Subtotal	\$ 3,012.00	Item E Subtotal	\$							
Item F	ADAPTER, POLY COMPRESSION	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
F1	ADAPTER, POLY 3/4" FIP X COMP.(FORD C14-33-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	Each	50	\$ 10.02	\$ 501.00	\$ 10.69	\$ 534.50	\$ 10.33	\$ 516.50	\$ 10.13	\$ 506.50	\$ 10.20	\$ 510.00	\$ 9.99								
F2	ADAPTER, POLY 1" FIP X COMP.(FORD C14-44-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	Each	50	\$ 13.60	\$ 680.00	\$ 15.28	\$ 764.00	\$ 14.08	\$ 704.00	\$ 13.76	\$ 688.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 687.50	\$ 13.56								

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

F3	ADAPTER, POLY 1-1/2" FIP X COMP. (FORD C14-66-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	Each	12	\$ 39.45	\$ 473.40	\$ 41.67	\$ 500.04	\$ 41.20	\$ 494.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 483.00	\$ 39.44
F4	ADAPTER, POLY 2" FIP X COMP. (FORD C14-77-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	Each	20	\$ 47.05	\$ 941.00	\$ 49.66	\$ 993.20	\$ 48.67	\$ 973.40	\$ 47.62	\$ 952.40	\$ 47.95	\$ 959.00	\$ 46.95
F5	ADAPTER, POLY 3/4" MIP X COMP. (FORD C84-33-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	Each	350	\$ 9.54	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 9.98	\$ 3,493.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 3,482.50	\$ 9.64	\$ 3,374.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 9.48
F6	ADAPTER, POLY 1" MIP X COMP.(FORD C84-44-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	Each	350	\$ 11.29	\$ 3,951.50	\$ 11.78	\$ 4,123.00	\$ 11.69	\$ 4,091.50	\$ 11.42	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 11.22
F7	ADAPTER, POLY 1-1/2" MIP X COMP. (FORD C84-66-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	Each	36	\$ 30.90	\$ 1,112.40	\$ 32.58	\$ 1,172.88	\$ 31.44	\$ 1,131.84	\$ 31.27	\$ 1,125.72	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 30.82
F8	ADAPTER, POLY 2" MIP X COMP. (FORD C84-77-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15428 N SERIES)(A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	Each	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 47.48	\$ 4,748.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 45.56	\$ 4,556.00	\$ 44.95	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 44.78
				Item F Subtotal	\$ 15,498.30	Item F Subtotal	\$ 16,328.62	Item F Subtotal	\$ 15,994.14	Item F Subtotal	\$ 15,679.62	Item F Subtotal	\$ 15,531.00	Item F Subtotal

Item G	UNION, POLY	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
G1	UNION, 3/4" CTS (FORD C44-33-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	Each	100	\$ 11.60	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 12.17	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11.73	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 11.53
G2	UNION, 1" CTS (FORD C44-44-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	Each	50	\$ 13.28	\$ 664.00	\$ 13.28	\$ 664.00	\$ 13.76	\$ 688.00	\$ 13.43	\$ 671.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 13.24
G3	UNION, 1 1/2" CTS FORD C44-66-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	Each	12	\$ 44.40	\$ 532.80	\$ 46.80	\$ 561.60	\$ 46.03	\$ 552.36	\$ 44.93	\$ 539.16	\$ 45.25	\$ 543.00	\$ 44.30
G4	UNION, 2" CTS (FORD C44-77-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	Each	24	\$ 59.90	\$ 1,437.60	\$ 62.57	\$ 1,501.68	\$ 61.44	\$ 1,474.56	\$ 60.65	\$ 1,455.60	\$ 59.95	\$ 1,438.80	\$ 59.80
				Item G Subtotal	\$ 3,794.40	Item G Subtotal	\$ 3,944.28	Item G Subtotal	\$ 3,914.92	Item G Subtotal	\$ 3,839.26	Item G Subtotal	\$ 3,816.80	Item G Subtotal

Item H	HYDRANT SWIVEL	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
H1	MIP	Each	30	\$ 49.30	\$ 1,479.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43.18	\$ 1,295.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 89.00
				Item H Subtotal	\$ 1,479.00	Item H Subtotal	\$ -	Item H Subtotal	\$ 1,200.00	Item H Subtotal	\$ 1,295.40	Item H Subtotal	\$ 1,200.00	Item H Subtotal

Item I	METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
I1	METER ADAPTER, 5/8" METER TO 3/4" METER SIZE (FORD A13-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	150	\$ 10.37	\$ 1,555.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.88	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 1,573.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 10.31
I2	METER ADAPTER, 3/4" METER TO 1" METER SIZE (FORD A34-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	100	\$ 12.13	\$ 1,213.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 655.00	\$ 12.62	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 12.27	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 620.00	\$ 12.06
I3	METER ADAPTER, 5/8" x 3/4" METER TO 1" METER SIZE (FORD A24-NL) OR EQUIVALENT	Each	48	\$ 15.80	\$ 758.40	\$ 18.34	\$ 880.32	\$ 16.47	\$ 790.56	\$ 15.99	\$ 767.52	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 15.76
I4	METER ADAPTER, 1 1/2" FLANGE X 1" METER SWIVEL (FORD A46 -NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	36	\$ 91.80	\$ 3,304.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 95.11	\$ 3,423.96	\$ 92.97	\$ 3,346.92	\$ 46.75	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 91.66
I5	METER FLANGE, 1 1/2" FIP (FORD CF31-66-NL) (MUELLER H10129N) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610F)	Each	80	\$ 27.55	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 29.86	\$ 2,388.80	\$ 28.31	\$ 2,264.80	\$ 19.35	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 27.47
I6	METER FLANGE, 2" FIP (FORD CF31-77-NL) (MUELLERH10129N) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610F)	Each	120	\$ 35.95	\$ 4,314.00	\$ 38.98	\$ 4,677.60	\$ 36.66	\$ 4,399.20	\$ 20.43	\$ 2,451.60	\$ 35.75	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 35.80
I7	METER FLANGE, 1 1/2" MIP (FORD CF38-66-2-NL) (MUELLER H10129MN) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610M)	Each	60	\$ 29.75	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 32.26	\$ 1,935.60	\$ 30.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 30.10	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 29.68
I8	METER FLANGE, 2" MIP (FORD CF38-77-125-NL) (MUELLER H10129MN) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610M)	Each	80	\$ 39.70	\$ 3,176.00	\$ 43.03	\$ 3,442.40	\$ 41.36	\$ 3,308.80	\$ 40.16	\$ 3,212.80	\$ 40.25	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 41.00
				Item I Subtotal	\$ 18,310.70	Item I Subtotal	\$ 13,979.72	Item I Subtotal	\$ 18,911.32	Item I Subtotal	\$ 15,933.34	Item I Subtotal	\$ 15,035.50	Item I Subtotal

Item J	METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS Cont...	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
J1	METER X FIP CONNECTION, 3/4" (FORD C31-23-NL) (A.Y. McDONALD 74637 SERIES) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	150	\$ 9.05	\$ 1,357.50	\$ 13.79	\$ 2,068.50	\$ 9.48	\$ 1,422.00	\$ 9.16	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 9.03
J2	METER X FIP CONNECTION, 1" (FORD C31-44-NL) (A.Y. McDONALD 74637 SERIES) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	100	\$ 13.07	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 13.22	\$ 1,322.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 13.04
J3	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 7" (FORD VB43-7W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-207WX)	Each	40	\$ 78.55	\$ 3,142.00	\$ 84.01	\$ 3,360.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79.58	\$ 3,183.20	\$ 62.25	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 78.46

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

J4	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 9" (FORD VB43-9W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-209WX)	Each	20	\$ 79.15	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 85.91	\$ 1,718.20	\$ 82.54	\$ 1,650.80	\$ 80.14	\$ 1,602.80	\$ 62.95	\$ 1,259.00	\$ 79.01
J5	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 12" (FORD VB43-12W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-212WX)	Each	12	\$ 80.80	\$ 969.60	\$ 88.89	\$ 1,066.68	\$ 83.17	\$ 998.04	\$ 81.81	\$ 981.72	\$ 64.95	\$ 779.40	\$ 80.65
J6	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 15" (FORD VB43-15W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-215WX)	Each	6	\$ 83.75	\$ 502.50	\$ 91.90	\$ 551.40	\$ 86.12	\$ 516.72	\$ 84.82	\$ 508.92	\$ 67.75	\$ 406.50	\$ 83.79
J7	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 18" (FORD VB43-18W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-218WX)	Each	6	\$ 93.95	\$ 563.70	\$ 98.99	\$ 593.94	\$ 97.24	\$ 583.44	\$ 95.14	\$ 570.84	\$ 76.75	\$ 460.50	\$ 93.80
J8	METER RESETTER, 1" X 10" (FORD VB44-10W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-410WX)	Each	6	\$ 132.70	\$ 796.20	\$ 150.85	\$ 905.10	\$ 137.73	\$ 826.38	\$ 134.42	\$ 806.52	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 132.79
J9	METER RESETTER, 1" X 15" (FORD VB44-15W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) A.Y. McDONALD 718-412WX)	Each	6	\$ 138.70	\$ 832.20	\$ 159.66	\$ 957.96	\$ 143.65	\$ 861.90	\$ 140.46	\$ 842.76	\$ 131.75	\$ 790.50	\$ 138.48
Item J Subtotal				\$ 11,053.70		\$ 14,477.18		\$ 8,215.28		\$ 11,192.76		\$ 9,678.40		\$ 14,477.18

Item K	METER COUPLING	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
K1	METER "SPUD", STRAIGHT COUPLING, 1"x 2" LONG (FORD C38-44-2-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	Each	250	\$ 9.26	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 5,462.50	\$ 9.68	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 9.37	\$ 2,342.50	\$ 9.40	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9.23
K2	METER "SPUD", STRAIGHT COUPLING 1"x 2.5" LONG (STANDARD LENGTH 2.63" - 2 5/8") (FORD C38-44-2-625-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES)	Each	250	\$ 9.53	\$ 2,382.50	\$ 9.31	\$ 2,327.50	\$ 9.95	\$ 2,487.50	\$ 9.64	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 9.50
K3	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4" x 2" LONG (FORD C38-23-2-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	Each	150	\$ 6.19	\$ 928.50	\$ 8.10	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 6.64	\$ 996.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 940.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 937.50	\$ 6.18
K4	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4" x 2.25" LONG (FORD C38-23-2-25-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	Each	150	\$ 6.19	\$ 928.50	\$ 14.10	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 6.64	\$ 996.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 940.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 937.50	\$ 6.18
K5	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4"x 2.5" LONG (FORD C38-23-2-5-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	Each	100	\$ 6.19	\$ 619.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 605.00	\$ 6.64	\$ 664.00	\$ 3.92	\$ 392.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 6.18
K6	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4" x 3" LONG (FORD C38-23-3-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	Each	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.39	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 794.00	\$ 3.89	\$ 389.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 765.00	\$ 7.48
Item K Subtotal				\$ 7,923.50		\$ 13,264.00		\$ 8,357.50		\$ 7,414.50		\$ 8,052.50		\$ 13,264.00

Item L	BUSHING	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
L1	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1/2" X 1/4" (IPT)	Each	50	\$ 1.06	\$ 53.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 59.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 57.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 53.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 1.12
L2	BUSHING, REDUCER, 3/4" X 1/4" (IPT)	Each	24	\$ 1.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 47.04	\$ 1.90	\$ 45.60	\$ 1.76	\$ 42.24	\$ 1.90	\$ 45.60	\$ 1.78
L3	BUSHING, REDUCER, 3/4" X 1/2" (IPT)	Each	6	\$ 1.45	\$ 8.70	\$ 1.62	\$ 9.72	\$ 1.57	\$ 9.42	\$ 1.46	\$ 8.76	\$ 1.60	\$ 9.60	\$ 1.48
L4	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1" X 3/4" (IPT)	Each	24	\$ 2.20	\$ 52.80	\$ 2.46	\$ 59.04	\$ 2.32	\$ 55.68	\$ 2.21	\$ 53.04	\$ 2.35	\$ 56.40	\$ 2.23
L5	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1" X 1-1/4" (IPT)	Each	12	\$ 3.70	\$ 44.40	\$ 3.97	\$ 47.64	\$ 3.90	\$ 46.80	\$ 3.76	\$ 45.12	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3.80
L6	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/2" X 3/4" (IPT)	Each	12	\$ 5.83	\$ 69.96	\$ 6.19	\$ 74.28	\$ 6.07	\$ 72.84	\$ 5.87	\$ 70.44	\$ 6.30	\$ 75.60	\$ 5.94
L7	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 3/4" (IPT)	Each	20	\$ 8.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 175.80	\$ 8.93	\$ 178.60	\$ 8.57	\$ 171.40	\$ 9.25	\$ 185.00	\$ 8.66
L8	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/4" X 1" (IPT)	Each	6	\$ 3.74	\$ 22.44	\$ 3.97	\$ 23.82	\$ 3.97	\$ 23.82	\$ 3.76	\$ 22.56	\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3.80
L9	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/2" X 1" (IPT)	Each	24	\$ 4.76	\$ 114.24	\$ 5.07	\$ 121.68	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 115.20	\$ 5.20	\$ 124.80	\$ 4.85
L10	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" (IPT)	Each	6	\$ 4.76	\$ 28.56	\$ 5.07	\$ 30.42	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 28.80	\$ 5.20	\$ 31.20	\$ 4.85
L11	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 1" (IPT)	Each	50	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 439.50	\$ 8.93	\$ 446.50	\$ 8.57	\$ 428.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 462.50	\$ 8.66
L12	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 1-1/4" (IPT)	Each	6	\$ 7.06	\$ 42.36	\$ 7.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 44.70	\$ 7.11	\$ 42.66	\$ 7.65	\$ 45.90	\$ 7.18
L13	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 1-1/2" (IPT)	Each	6	\$ 7.06	\$ 42.36	\$ 7.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 44.70	\$ 7.11	\$ 42.66	\$ 7.65	\$ 45.90	\$ 7.18
L14	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2-1/2" X 2" (IPT)	Each	6	\$ 14.15	\$ 84.90	\$ 14.59	\$ 87.54	\$ 14.80	\$ 88.80	\$ 14.23	\$ 85.38	\$ 14.95	\$ 89.70	\$ 14.36
L15	BUSHING, REDUCER, 3" X 2" (IPT)	Each	6	\$ 21.35	\$ 128.10	\$ 22.08	\$ 132.48	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 21.52	\$ 129.12	\$ 21.95	\$ 131.70	\$ 21.72
L16	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" CC X 3/4" CC	Each	6	\$ 36.15	\$ 216.90	\$ 41.64	\$ 249.84	\$ 43.81	\$ 262.86	\$ 46.29	\$ 277.74	\$ 47.25	\$ 283.50	\$ 37.43
L17	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" CC X 1" CC	Each	6	\$ 36.95	\$ 221.70	\$ 42.58	\$ 255.48	\$ 44.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 47.41	\$ 284.46	\$ 45.95	\$ 275.70	\$ 38.27
L18	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" CC X 1-1/2" CC	Each	6	\$ 23.90	\$ 143.40	\$ 44.74	\$ 268.44	\$ 33.52	\$ 201.12	\$ 35.31	\$ 211.86	\$ 35.95	\$ 215.70	\$ 28.54
Item L Subtotal				\$ 1,910.82		\$ 2,171.72		\$ 2,124.44		\$ 2,112.94		\$ 2,205.80		\$ 2,171.72

Item M	CAPS	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
M1	CAPS, PIPE, 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 1.75	\$ 21.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 23.52	\$ 1.97	\$ 23.64	\$ 1.76	\$ 21.12	\$ 1.85	\$ 22.20	\$ 1.78
M2	CAPS, PIPE, 1" (FIPT)	Each	75	\$ 2.75	\$ 206.25	\$ 3.08	\$ 231.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 219.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 207.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.79
M3	CAPS, PIPE, 1 1/2" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 5.65	\$ 67.80	\$ 5.97	\$ 71.64	\$ 5.97	\$ 71.64	\$ 5.66	\$ 67.92	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5.71
M4	CAPS, PIPE, 1 1/4" (FIPT)	Each	75	\$ 4.17	\$ 312.75	\$ 4.09	\$ 306.75	\$ 4.38	\$ 328.50	\$ 4.19	\$ 314.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 4.23
M5	CAPS, PIPE, 2" (FIPT)	Each	40	\$ 9.55	\$ 382.00	\$ 9.86	\$ 394.40	\$ 10.12	\$ 404.80	\$ 9.61	\$ 384.40	\$ 9.95	\$ 398.00	\$ 9.70

Item M Subtotal	\$	989.80	Item M Subtotal	\$	1,027.31	Item M Subtotal	\$	1,047.58	Item M Subtotal	\$	994.69	Item M Subtotal	\$	1,039.70	Item M Subtotal
-----------------	----	--------	-----------------	----	----------	-----------------	----	----------	-----------------	----	--------	-----------------	----	----------	-----------------

Item N	COUPLING	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
N1	COUPLING, 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	200	\$ 2.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 492.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 478.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 442.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.22
N2	COUPLING, 1" (FIPT)	Each	150	\$ 3.35	\$ 502.50	\$ 3.53	\$ 529.50	\$ 3.58	\$ 537.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 502.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.38
N3	COUPLING, 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	50	\$ 7.06	\$ 353.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 372.50	\$ 7.11	\$ 355.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.18
N4	COUPLING, 1-1/4" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 5.20	\$ 62.40	\$ 5.52	\$ 66.24	\$ 5.47	\$ 65.64	\$ 5.23	\$ 62.76	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 5.29
N5	COUPLING, 2" (FIPT)	Each	100	\$ 11.61	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 12.01	\$ 1,201.00	\$ 12.11	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 11.71	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11.82
N6	COUPLING, REDUCER 3/4" X 1/2" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 2.64	\$ 31.68	\$ 2.96	\$ 35.52	\$ 2.82	\$ 33.84	\$ 2.65	\$ 31.80	\$ 2.80	\$ 33.60	\$ 2.68
N7	COUPLING, REDUCER 1" X 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	25	\$ 4.38	\$ 109.50	\$ 4.64	\$ 116.00	\$ 4.58	\$ 114.50	\$ 4.41	\$ 110.25	\$ 4.60	\$ 115.00	\$ 4.45
N8	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/4" X 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 7.06	\$ 84.72	\$ 7.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 89.40	\$ 7.11	\$ 85.32	\$ 7.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.18
N9	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 10.05	\$ 120.60	\$ 10.39	\$ 124.68	\$ 10.51	\$ 126.12	\$ 10.12	\$ 121.44	\$ 10.25	\$ 123.00	\$ 10.22
N10	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/4" X 1" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 7.06	\$ 84.72	\$ 7.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 89.40	\$ 7.11	\$ 85.32	\$ 7.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.18
N11	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 1" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 8.95	\$ 107.40	\$ 9.22	\$ 110.64	\$ 9.33	\$ 111.96	\$ 8.99	\$ 107.88	\$ 9.50	\$ 114.00	\$ 9.07
N12	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" (FIPT)	Each	6	\$ 8.95	\$ 53.70	\$ 9.22	\$ 55.32	\$ 9.33	\$ 55.98	\$ 8.99	\$ 53.94	\$ 9.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 9.07
N13	COUPLING, REDUCER 2" X 1" (FIPT)	Each	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 309.00	\$ 15.69	\$ 313.80	\$ 15.05	\$ 301.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 319.00	\$ 15.20
N14	COUPLING, REDUCER 2" X 1-1/4" (FIPT)	Each	6	\$ 13.25	\$ 79.50	\$ 13.71	\$ 82.26	\$ 13.68	\$ 82.08	\$ 13.36	\$ 80.16	\$ 13.95	\$ 83.70	\$ 13.49
N15	COUPLING, REDUCER 2" X 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	6	\$ 13.35	\$ 80.10	\$ 13.71	\$ 82.26	\$ 13.68	\$ 82.08	\$ 13.36	\$ 80.16	\$ 13.95	\$ 83.70	\$ 13.49
N16	COUPLING, REDUCER 2-1/2" X 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	6	\$ 23.50	\$ 141.00	\$ 24.28	\$ 145.68	\$ 24.46	\$ 146.76	\$ 23.66	\$ 141.96	\$ 24.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 23.89
N17	COUPLING, REDUCER 2-1/2" X 2" (FIPT)	Each	6	\$ 23.65	\$ 141.90	\$ 24.28	\$ 145.68	\$ 24.46	\$ 146.76	\$ 23.66	\$ 141.96	\$ 24.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 23.89
				Item N Subtotal	\$ 3,853.72	Item N Subtotal	\$ 4,050.78	Item N Subtotal	\$ 4,056.82	Item N Subtotal	\$ 3,874.95	Item N Subtotal	\$ 4,019.00	Item N Subtotal

Item O	ELL	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
O1	ELL 45, 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	20	\$ 2.71	\$ 54.20	\$ 3.05	\$ 61.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 55.80	\$ 2.73	\$ 54.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 2.76
O2	ELL 45, 1" (FIPT)	Each	20	\$ 4.60	\$ 92.00	\$ 4.86	\$ 97.20	\$ 4.80	\$ 96.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 92.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 95.00	\$ 4.65
O3	ELL 45, 1 1/2" (FIPT)	Each	20	\$ 9.15	\$ 183.00	\$ 9.46	\$ 189.20	\$ 9.60	\$ 192.00	\$ 9.22	\$ 184.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 9.31
O4	ELL 45, 2" (FIPT)	Each	20	\$ 14.90	\$ 298.00	\$ 15.34	\$ 306.80	\$ 15.49	\$ 309.80	\$ 14.95	\$ 299.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 15.10
O5	ELL 90, 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	400	\$ 2.71	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2.76
O6	ELL 90, 1" (FIPT)	Each	400	\$ 4.17	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 4.43	\$ 1,772.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.24
O7	ELL 90, 1-1/4" (FIPT)	Each	20	\$ 6.65	\$ 133.00	\$ 7.06	\$ 141.20	\$ 6.95	\$ 139.00	\$ 6.69	\$ 133.80	\$ 7.20	\$ 144.00	\$ 6.76
O8	ELL 90, 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	100	\$ 8.30	\$ 830.00	\$ 11.91	\$ 1,191.00	\$ 8.62	\$ 862.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 835.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 825.00	\$ 11.72
O9	ELL 90, 2" (FIPT)	Each	200	\$ 13.47	\$ 2,694.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 13.96	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 13.59	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 13.72
O10	ELL 90, REDUCER 1" X 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	100	\$ 5.20	\$ 520.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 552.00	\$ 5.37	\$ 537.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 523.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 530.00	\$ 5.29
O11	ELL 90, REDUCER 1-1/4" X 1" (FIPT)	Each	200	\$ 8.15	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 8.62	\$ 1,724.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 8.17	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8.26
O12	ELL 90, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 1" (FIPT)	Each	20	\$ 10.30	\$ 206.00	\$ 10.59	\$ 211.80	\$ 10.60	\$ 212.00	\$ 10.33	\$ 206.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.43
O13	ELL 90, REDUCER 2" X 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 19.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 234.60	\$ 19.08	\$ 228.96	\$ 19.05	\$ 228.60	\$ 19.25	\$ 231.00	\$ 19.23
O14	ELL 90, REDUCER 2-1/2" X 2" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 32.05	\$ 384.60	\$ 33.12	\$ 397.44	\$ 32.64	\$ 391.68	\$ 32.28	\$ 387.36	\$ 32.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 32.60
				Item O Subtotal	\$ 10,004.80	Item O Subtotal	\$ 10,888.24	Item O Subtotal	\$ 10,340.24	Item O Subtotal	\$ 10,068.36	Item O Subtotal	\$ 9,890.00	Item O Subtotal

Item P	PLUG	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
P1	PLUG, 1/4" (MIPT)	Each	12	\$ 0.88	\$ 10.56	\$ 1.69	\$ 20.28	\$ 1.04	\$ 12.48	\$ 0.88	\$ 10.56	\$ 0.95	\$ 11.40	\$ 1.53
P2	PLUG, 1/2" (MIPT)	Each	30	\$ 1.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 46.50	\$ 1.53	\$ 45.90	\$ 1.39	\$ 41.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1.40
P3	PLUG, 3/4" (MIPT)	Each	50	\$ 1.58	\$ 79.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 89.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 85.50	\$ 1.59	\$ 79.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 1.61
P4	PLUG, 1" (MIPT)	Each	30	\$ 2.09	\$ 62.70	\$ 2.35	\$ 70.50	\$ 2.27	\$ 68.10	\$ 2.10	\$ 63.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 112.50	\$ 2.13
P5	PLUG, 1-1/4" (MIPT)	Each	12	\$ 3.11	\$ 37.32	\$ 3.49	\$ 41.88	\$ 3.27	\$ 39.24	\$ 3.13	\$ 37.56	\$ 6.75	\$ 81.00	\$ 3.16
P6	PLUG, 1-1/2" (MIPT)	Each	12	\$ 3.97	\$ 47.64	\$ 4.21	\$ 50.52	\$ 4.19	\$ 50.28	\$ 3.99	\$ 47.88	\$ 8.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 4.03
P7	PLUG, 2" (MIPT)	Each	50	\$ 6.26	\$ 313.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 331.50	\$ 6.57	\$ 328.50	\$ 6.29	\$ 314.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 6.35
P8	PLUG, 3/4" (CC)	Each	20	\$ 5.11	\$ 102.20	\$ 16.36	\$ 327.20	\$ 6.45	\$ 129.00	\$ 3.07	\$ 61.40	\$ 6.40	\$ 128.00	\$ 5.28
P9	PLUG, 1" (CC)	Each	20	\$ 7.45	\$ 149.00	\$ 10.11	\$ 202.20	\$ 9.13	\$ 182.60	\$ 9.54	\$ 190.80	\$ 9.25	\$ 185.00	\$ 7.70
P10	PLUG, 1-1/2" (CC)	Each	12	\$ 20.20	\$ 242.40	\$ 17.98	\$ 215.76	\$ 24.48	\$ 293.76	\$ 26.53	\$ 318.36	\$ 19.75	\$ 237.00	\$ 20.84
P11	PLUG, 2" (CC)	Each	12	\$ 34.50	\$ 414.00	\$ 23.31	\$ 279.72	\$ 41.16	\$ 493.92	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.95	\$ 311.40	\$ 35.70
				Item P Subtotal	\$ 1,499.82	Item P Subtotal	\$ 1,675.06	Item P Subtotal	\$ 1,729.28	Item P Subtotal	\$ 1,765.26	Item P Subtotal	\$ 2,003.80	Item P Subtotal

Item Q	TEE	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
Q1	TEE, 3/4"(FIPT)	Each	50	\$ 3.35	\$ 167.50	\$ 3.53	\$ 176.50	\$ 3.48	\$ 174.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 167.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 3.38

CITY OF CLEARWATER

Did not Bid all Items

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

Q2	TEE, 1" (FIPT)	Each	50	\$ 5.95	\$ 297.50	\$ 6.28	\$ 314.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 307.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 297.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 297.50	\$ 6.01
Q3	TEE, 1" X 1" X 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	200	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 1,546.00	\$ 7.66	\$ 1,532.00	\$ 7.33	\$ 1,466.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7.40
Q4	TEE, 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	12	\$ 11.40	\$ 136.80	\$ 11.78	\$ 141.36	\$ 11.90	\$ 142.80	\$ 11.48	\$ 137.76	\$ 11.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 11.60
Q5	TEE, 2" (FIPT)	Each	40	\$ 18.70	\$ 748.00	\$ 19.31	\$ 772.40	\$ 19.46	\$ 778.40	\$ 18.82	\$ 752.80	\$ 18.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 19.00
Item Q Subtotal				\$ 2,809.80		Item Q Subtotal	\$ 2,950.26	Item Q Subtotal	\$ 2,934.70	Item Q Subtotal	\$ 2,821.56	Item Q Subtotal	\$ 2,805.50	Item Q Subtotal

Item R	NIPPLE	Unit (UOM)	Est. Quantity (UOM)	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
R1	NIPPLE, 1/2" x 48"	Each	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.73	\$ 154.38	\$ 27.35	\$ 164.10	\$ 25.74	\$ 154.44	\$ 36.95	\$ 221.70	\$ 25.32
R2	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 2"	Each	400	\$ 1.56	\$ 624.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 704.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 696.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 628.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.60
R3	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 3"	Each	150	\$ 2.10	\$ 315.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 354.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 339.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 315.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.14
R4	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 4"	Each	200	\$ 2.70	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 616.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 578.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 546.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 530.00	\$ 2.79
R5	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 5"	Each	50	\$ 3.25	\$ 162.50	\$ 3.49	\$ 174.50	\$ 3.53	\$ 176.50	\$ 3.28	\$ 164.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 162.50	\$ 3.34
R6	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 6"	Each	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.24	\$ 212.00	\$ 4.33	\$ 216.50	\$ 3.99	\$ 199.50	\$ 3.95	\$ 197.50	\$ 4.07
R7	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 8"	Each	25	\$ 5.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 5.61	\$ 140.25	\$ 5.69	\$ 142.25	\$ 5.27	\$ 131.75	\$ 5.10	\$ 127.50	\$ 5.37
R8	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 10"	Each	40	\$ 6.35	\$ 254.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 273.60	\$ 6.93	\$ 277.20	\$ 6.43	\$ 257.20	\$ 6.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.55
R9	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 12"	Each	80	\$ 7.55	\$ 604.00	\$ 8.14	\$ 651.20	\$ 8.24	\$ 659.20	\$ 7.65	\$ 612.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 596.00	\$ 7.80
R10	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 24"	Each	24	\$ 15.95	\$ 382.80	\$ 15.85	\$ 380.40	\$ 17.23	\$ 413.52	\$ 16.18	\$ 388.32	\$ 15.75	\$ 378.00	\$ 15.60
R11	NIPPLE, 3/4" X CLOSE	Each	400	\$ 1.24	\$ 496.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 560.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 572.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 496.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.27
R12	NIPPLE, 1" X 2"	Each	100	\$ 2.27	\$ 227.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 255.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 253.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 226.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 220.00	\$ 2.31
R13	NIPPLE, 1" X 3"	Each	100	\$ 3.02	\$ 302.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 342.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 340.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 304.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 295.00	\$ 3.10
R14	NIPPLE, 1" X 4"	Each	50	\$ 3.95	\$ 197.50	\$ 4.21	\$ 210.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 215.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 198.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 190.00	\$ 4.03
R15	NIPPLE, 1" X 5"	Each	40	\$ 4.75	\$ 190.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 208.00	\$ 5.31	\$ 212.40	\$ 4.88	\$ 195.20	\$ 4.80	\$ 192.00	\$ 4.98
R16	NIPPLE, 1" X 6"	Each	50	\$ 5.80	\$ 290.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 310.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 312.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 291.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	\$ 5.94
R17	NIPPLE, 1" X 10"	Each	40	\$ 9.55	\$ 382.00	\$ 9.96	\$ 398.40	\$ 10.38	\$ 415.20	\$ 9.62	\$ 384.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 380.00	\$ 9.80
R18	NIPPLE, 1" X 12"	Each	80	\$ 11.40	\$ 912.00	\$ 11.88	\$ 950.40	\$ 12.30	\$ 984.00	\$ 11.48	\$ 918.40	\$ 11.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.69
R19	NIPPLE, 1" X 24"	Each	24	\$ 23.80	\$ 571.20	\$ 23.76	\$ 570.24	\$ 25.74	\$ 617.76	\$ 24.25	\$ 582.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 558.00	\$ 23.38
R20	NIPPLE, 1" X CLOSE	Each	400	\$ 1.82	\$ 728.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 828.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 804.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 732.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.87
R21	NIPPLE, 1-1/4" X 3"	Each	12	\$ 4.20	\$ 50.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 4.57	\$ 54.84	\$ 4.23	\$ 50.76	\$ 4.15	\$ 49.80	\$ 4.31
R22	NIPPLE, 1-1/4" X 6"	Each	12	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 103.68	\$ 8.81	\$ 105.72	\$ 8.13	\$ 97.56	\$ 7.95	\$ 95.40	\$ 8.28
R23	NIPPLE, 1-1/4" X CLOSE	Each	12	\$ 2.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 37.44	\$ 3.03	\$ 36.36	\$ 2.77	\$ 33.24	\$ 2.70	\$ 32.40	\$ 2.82
R24	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 2"	Each	24	\$ 3.85	\$ 92.40	\$ 4.11	\$ 98.64	\$ 4.22	\$ 101.28	\$ 3.87	\$ 92.88	\$ 3.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.95
R25	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 3"	Each	24	\$ 5.25	\$ 126.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 136.32	\$ 5.75	\$ 138.00	\$ 5.33	\$ 127.92	\$ 5.25	\$ 126.00	\$ 5.44
R26	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 4"	Each	24	\$ 6.85	\$ 164.40	\$ 7.39	\$ 177.36	\$ 7.44	\$ 178.56	\$ 6.95	\$ 166.80	\$ 6.75	\$ 162.00	\$ 7.07
R27	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 5"	Each	24	\$ 8.50	\$ 204.00	\$ 8.94	\$ 214.56	\$ 9.31	\$ 223.44	\$ 8.64	\$ 207.36	\$ 8.50	\$ 204.00	\$ 8.80
R28	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 6"	Each	24	\$ 10.10	\$ 242.40	\$ 10.63	\$ 255.12	\$ 11.11	\$ 266.64	\$ 10.26	\$ 246.24	\$ 9.95	\$ 238.80	\$ 10.46
R29	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 12"	Each	24	\$ 20.05	\$ 481.20	\$ 20.84	\$ 500.16	\$ 20.83	\$ 499.92	\$ 20.14	\$ 483.36	\$ 19.50	\$ 468.00	\$ 20.51
R30	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 18"	Each	24	\$ 31.30	\$ 751.20	\$ 31.26	\$ 750.24	\$ 33.24	\$ 797.76	\$ 31.92	\$ 766.08	\$ 31.50	\$ 756.00	\$ 30.77
R31	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 24"	Each	24	\$ 41.75	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 41.69	\$ 1,000.56	\$ 44.65	\$ 1,071.60	\$ 42.56	\$ 1,021.44	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 41.02
R32	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X CLOSE	Each	24	\$ 3.55	\$ 85.20	\$ 3.83	\$ 91.92	\$ 3.85	\$ 92.40	\$ 4.45	\$ 106.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 3.67
R33	NIPPLE, 2" X 3"	Each	50	\$ 6.80	\$ 340.00	\$ 7.27	\$ 363.50	\$ 7.33	\$ 366.50	\$ 6.83	\$ 341.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 6.96
R34	NIPPLE, 2" X 4"	Each	40	\$ 8.90	\$ 356.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 370.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 384.00	\$ 8.94	\$ 357.60	\$ 8.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 9.11
R35	NIPPLE, 2" X 5"	Each	40	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 11.44	\$ 457.60	\$ 11.88	\$ 475.20	\$ 11.05	\$ 442.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 11.26
R36	NIPPLE, 2" X 6"	Each	50	\$ 13.10	\$ 655.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 682.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13.19	\$ 659.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 13.44
R37	NIPPLE, 2" X 12"	Each	40	\$ 25.75	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 26.91	\$ 1,076.40	\$ 27.60	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 24.95	\$ 998.00	\$ 26.48
R38	NIPPLE, 2" X 18"	Each	30	\$ 40.85	\$ 1,225.50	\$ 40.37	\$ 1,211.10	\$ 43.32	\$ 1,299.60	\$ 41.20	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 39.72
R39	NIPPLE, 2" X 24"	Each	50	\$ 54.45	\$ 2,722.50	\$ 53.82	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 57.76	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 54.94	\$ 2,747.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 52.96
R40	NIPPLE, 2" X CLOSE	Each	100	\$ 5.45	\$ 545.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 583.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 590.00	\$ 5.48	\$ 548.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 530.00	\$ 5.59
Item R Subtotal				\$ 18,300.20		Item R Subtotal	\$ 19,147.97	Item R Subtotal	\$ 19,761.45	Item R Subtotal	\$ 18,496.15	Item R Subtotal	\$ 17,817.60	Item R Subtotal

CITY OF CLEARWATER
ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES
DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM
BID TABULATION

			Meter & Supply
Item A	CORPORATION STOPS	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
A1	CORP STOP, 3/4" CC X INCREASING MIP (FORD FB800-3-NL) (MUELLER B-20003N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73121B)	Each	\$ 595.00
A2	CORP STOP, 1" CC X INCREASING MIP (FORD FB800-4-NL) (MUELLER B-20003N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73121B)	Each	\$ 7,484.00
A3	CORP STOP, 3/4" CC X COMP (FORD FB1001-3-Q-NL) (MUELLER B-25008N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74701B - 3Q)	Each	\$ 377.50
A4	CORP STOP, 1" CC X COMP (FORD FB1000-4-Q-NL) (MUELLER B-25008N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74701B - 3Q)	Each	\$ 1,008.25
A5	CORP STOP, 1-1/2" CC X MIP (FORD FB400-6-NL) (MUELLER B-2996N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73128B)	Each	\$ 2,073.50
A6	CORP STOP, 2" CC X MIP (FORD FB400-7-NL) (MUELLER B-2996N) (McDONALD No Lead 73128B)	Each	\$ 3,536.00
A7	CORP STOP, 1-1/2" MIP X MIP (FORD FB500-6-NL) (MUELLER B-2969N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73131)	Each	\$ 829.40
A8	CORP STOP, 2" MIP X MIP (FORD FB500-7-NL) (MUELLER B-2969N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73131)	Each	\$ 1,414.40
A9	CORP STOP, 3/4" MIP X INCREASING MIP (FORD F900-3-NL) (MUELLER B-20013N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73122)	Each	\$ 218.52
A10	CORP STOP, 1" MIP X INCREASING MIP (FORD F900-4-NL) (MUELLER B-20013N) (A.Y. McDONALD 73122)	Each	\$ 330.48
			\$ 17,867.05

Item B	CURB STOP	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
B1	CURB STOP, 3/4" CTS X MTR (FORD B43-332W-NL-Q) (MUELLER B-24350N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ)	Each	\$ 10,895.00
B2	CURB STOP, 1" CTS X MTR (FORD B43-444W-NL-Q) (MUELLER B-24350N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ)	Each	\$ 6,462.00
B3	CURB STOP, 1"CTS COMP X 3/4" MTR (FORD B43-342W-NL) (MUELLER B-24350N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ)	Each	\$ 9,448.00
B4	CURB STOP, 3/4" FIP X FIP (FORD B11-333W-NL) (MUELLER B-20200N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W)	Each	\$ 6,790.00
B5	CURB STOP, 1" FIP X FIP (FORD B11-444W-NL) (MUELLER B-20200N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W)	Each	\$ 7,284.20

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

\$	40,879.20
----	-----------

Item C	VALVE	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
C1	VALVE, ANGLE METER 3/4" FIP X METER SWIVEL (FORD BA13-332W-NL) (MUELLER B-24265N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74644B)	Each	\$ 5,453.75
C2	VALVE, ANGLE METER 1" FIP X METER SWIVEL (FORD BA13-444W-NL) (MUELLER B-24265N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74644B)	Each	\$ 8,218.75
C3	VALVE, ANGLE 1-1/2" FIP X METER FLANGE (FORD BFA13-666W-NL) (MUELLER B-24286N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74604B FLANGED)	Each	\$ 5,707.20
C4	VALVE, ANGLE 2" (FORD BFA13-777W-NL) (MUELLER B-24286N) (A.Y. McDONALD 74604B FLANGED)	Each	\$ 6,734.80
C5	VALVE, BALL 1-1/2" FIP X 1-1/2" FIP (FORD B11-666W-NL) (MUELLER B-20200N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W)	Each	\$ 2,515.92
C6	VALVE, BALL 2" FIP X 2" FIP (FORD B11-777W-NL) (MUELLER B-20200N) (McDONALD 76101W)	Each	\$ 5,497.56
C7	VALVE, BALL STRAIGHT 1-1/2" FIP X METER FLANGE (FORD BF13-666W-NL) Mueller b-24337N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101M)	Each	\$ 2,176.00
C8	VALVE, BALL STRAIGHT 2" FIP X METER FLANGE (FORD BF13-777W-NL) Mueller b-24337N) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101M)	Each	\$ 3,470.00
			\$ 39,773.98

Item D	RECLAIMED WATER	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
D1	RCLM 3/4" BALL VALVE (FORD BRW11-333W) (MUELLER B-20200-20) (McDONALD 76101W-RWC)	Each	\$ 9,852.00
D2	RCLM 1" BALL VALVE FIP X FIP (FORD BRW11-444W) (MUELLER B-20200-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W-RWC)	Each	\$ 995.00
D3	RCLM 2" BALL VALVE FIP X FIP (FORD BRW11-777W) (MUELLER B-20200-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 76101W-RWC)	Each	\$ 1,580.40
D4	RCLM 1" BALL VALVE CTS COMP. X METER SWIVEL (FORD BRW43-444W-Q) (MUELLER B-24350-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 76100MWQ-RWC)	Each	\$ 2,458.00
D5	(FORD FBRW800-4) (MUELLER B-20003-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 73121B "MARKED "RECLAIMED WATER")	Each	\$ 1,639.20
D6	FBRW 1000-4-Q) (MUELLER B-25008-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 74701B -3Q, MARKED "RECLAIMED WATER")	Each	\$ 831.20
D7	RCLM BALL CORP 2" CC X MIP (FORD FBRW400-7) (MUELLER B-2996-20) (A.Y. McDONALD 73128B, MARKED "RECLAIMED WATER")	Each	\$ 1,492.08
			\$ 18,847.88

ADAPTER			
Item E	ADAPTER	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
E1	ADAPTER, 3/4" REGULATOR, MIP X MALE METER THREAD (FORD RA-2-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Pair	\$ 648.00
E2	ADAPTER, 1" REGULATOR, MIP X MALE METER THREAD (FORD RA-4-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Pair	\$ 838.50
E3	FLANGE ADAPTER 2" X 1-1/2" (FORD A67-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	\$ 3,393.60
E4	KITEC IPS TUBING" (FORD C8K-44-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES "K110 IPS COMP. X MIP")(A.Y. McDONALD 74753K)	Each	\$ 609.36
			\$ 5,489.46

Item F	ADAPTER, POLY COMPRESSION	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
F1	ADAPTER, POLY 3/4" FIP X COMP.(FORD C14-33-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	Each	\$ 499.50
F2	ADAPTER, POLY 1" FIP X COMP.(FORD C14-44-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	Each	\$ 678.00

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

F3	ADAPTER, POLY 1-1/2" FIP X COMP. (FORD C14-66-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	Each	\$	473.28
F4	ADAPTER, POLY 2" FIP X COMP. (FORD C14-77-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15451N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74754Q SERIES)	Each	\$	939.00
F5	ADAPTER, POLY 3/4" MIP X COMP. (FORD C84-33-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	Each	\$	3,318.00
F6	ADAPTER, POLY 1" MIP X COMP.(FORD C84-44-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	Each	\$	3,927.00
F7	ADAPTER, POLY 1-1/2" MIP X COMP. (FORD C84-66-Q-NL) (MUELLER H15428N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	Each	\$	1,109.52
F8	ADAPTER, POLY 2" MIP X COMP. (FORD C84-77-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15428 N SERIES)(A.Y. McDONALD 74753Q SERIES)	Each	\$	4,478.00
			\$	15,422.30

Item G	UNION, POLY	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
G1	UNION, 3/4" CTS (FORD C44-33-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	Each	\$ 1,153.00
G2	UNION, 1" CTS (FORD C44-44-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	Each	\$ 662.00
G3	UNION, 1 1/2" CTS FORD C44-66-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	Each	\$ 531.60
G4	UNION, 2" CTS (FORD C44-77-Q-NL)(MUELLER H15403N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74758Q SERIES)	Each	\$ 1,435.20
			\$ 3,781.80

Item H	HYDRANT SWIVEL	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
H1	MIP	Each	\$ 2,670.00
			\$ 2,670.00

Item I	METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
I1	METER ADAPTER, 5/8" METER TO 3/4" METER SIZE (FORD A13-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	\$ 1,546.50
I2	METER ADAPTER, 3/4" METER TO 1" METER SIZE (FORD A34-NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	\$ 1,206.00
I3	METER ADAPTER, 5/8" x 3/4" METER TO 1" METER SIZE (FORD A24-NL) OR EQUIVALENT	Each	\$ 756.48
I4	METER ADAPTER, 1 1/2" FLANGE X 1" METER SWIVEL (FORD A46 -NL) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	\$ 3,299.76
I5	METER FLANGE, 1 1/2" FIP (FORD CF31-66-NL) (MUELLER H10129N) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610F)	Each	\$ 2,197.60
I6	METER FLANGE, 2" FIP (FORD CF31-77-NL) (MUELLERH10129N) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610F)	Each	\$ 4,296.00
I7	METER FLANGE, 1 1/2" MIP (FORD CF38-66-2-NL) (MUELLER H10129MN) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610M)	Each	\$ 1,780.80
I8	METER FLANGE, 2" MIP (FORD CF38-77-125-NL) (MUELLER H10129MN) (A.Y. McDONALD 7610M)	Each	\$ 3,280.00
			\$ 18,363.14

Item J	METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS Cont...	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
J1	METER X FIP CONNECTION, 3/4" (FORD C31-23-NL) (A.Y.McDONALD 74637 SERIES) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	\$ 1,354.50
J2	METER X FIP CONNECTION, 1" (FORD C31-44-NL) (A.Y.McDONALD 74637 SERIES) OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT	Each	\$ 1,304.00
J3	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 7" (FORD VB43-7W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-207WX)	Each	\$ 3,138.40

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

J4	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 9" (FORD VB43-9W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-209WX)	Each	\$	1,580.20
J5	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 12" (FORD VB43-12W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-212WX)	Each	\$	967.80
J6	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 15" (FORD VB43-15W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-215WX)	Each	\$	502.74
J7	METER RESETTER, 5/8" X 3/4" X 18" (FORD VB43-18W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-218WX)	Each	\$	562.80
J8	METER RESETTER, 1" X 10" (FORD VB44-10W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 718-410WX)	Each	\$	796.74
J9	METER RESETTER, 1" X 15" (FORD VB44-15W-NL) (MUELLER B24118N SERIES) A.Y. McDONALD 718-412WX)	Each	\$	830.88
			\$	11,038.06

Item K	METER COUPLING	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
K1	METER "SPUD", STRAIGHT COUPLING, 1"x 2" LONG (FORD C38-44-2-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	Each	\$ 2,307.50
K2	METER "SPUD", STRAIGHT COUPLING 1"x 2.5" LONG (STANDARD LENGTH 2.63" - 2 5/8") (FORD C38-44-2-625-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES)	Each	\$ 2,375.00
K3	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4" x 2" LONG (FORD C38-23-2-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	Each	\$ 927.00
K4	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4" x 2.25" LONG (FORD C38-23-2-25-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	Each	\$ 927.00
K5	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4"x 2.5" LONG (FORD C38-23-2-5-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	Each	\$ 618.00
K6	METER SPUD, STRAIGHT COUPLING 3/4" x 3" LONG (FORD C38-23-3-NL) (MUELLER H-10891N SERIES) (A.Y. McDONALD 74620 SERIES)	Each	\$ 748.00
			\$ 7,902.50

Item L	BUSHING	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
L1	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1/2" X 1/4" (IPT)	Each	\$ 56.00
L2	BUSHING, REDUCER, 3/4" X 1/4" (IPT)	Each	\$ 42.72
L3	BUSHING, REDUCER, 3/4" X 1/2" (IPT)	Each	\$ 8.88
L4	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1" X 3/4" (IPT)	Each	\$ 53.52
L5	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1" X 1-1/4" (IPT)	Each	\$ 45.60
L6	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/2" X 3/4" (IPT)	Each	\$ 71.28
L7	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 3/4" (IPT)	Each	\$ 173.20
L8	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/4" X 1" (IPT)	Each	\$ 22.80
L9	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/2" X 1" (IPT)	Each	\$ 116.40
L10	BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" (IPT)	Each	\$ 29.10
L11	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 1" (IPT)	Each	\$ 433.00
L12	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 1-1/4" (IPT)	Each	\$ 43.08
L13	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" X 1-1/2" (IPT)	Each	\$ 43.08
L14	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2-1/2" X 2" (IPT)	Each	\$ 86.16
L15	BUSHING, REDUCER, 3" X 2" (IPT)	Each	\$ 130.32
L16	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" CC X 3/4" CC	Each	\$ 224.58
L17	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" CC X 1" CC	Each	\$ 229.62
L18	BUSHING, REDUCER, 2" CC X 1-1/2" CC	Each	\$ 171.24
			\$ 1,980.58

Item M	CAPS	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
M1	CAPS, PIPE, 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 21.36
M2	CAPS, PIPE, 1" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 209.25
M3	CAPS, PIPE, 1 1/2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 68.52
M4	CAPS, PIPE, 1 1/4"(FIPT)	Each	\$ 317.25
M5	CAPS, PIPE, 2"(FIPT)	Each	\$ 388.00

CITY OF CLEARWATER
ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES
DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM
BID TABULATION

\$	1,004.38
----	----------

Item N	COUPLING	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
N1	COUPLING, 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 444.00
N2	COUPLING, 1" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 507.00
N3	COUPLING, 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 359.00
N4	COUPLING, 1-1/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 63.48
N5	COUPLING, 2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 1,182.00
N6	COUPLING, REDUCER 3/4" X 1/2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 32.16
N7	COUPLING, REDUCER 1" X 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 111.25
N8	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/4" X 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 86.16
N9	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 122.64
N10	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/4" X 1" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 86.16
N11	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 1" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 108.84
N12	COUPLING, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 54.42
N13	COUPLING, REDUCER 2" X 1" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 304.00
N14	COUPLING, REDUCER 2" X 1-1/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 80.94
N15	COUPLING, REDUCER 2" X 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 80.94
N16	COUPLING, REDUCER 2-1/2" X 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 143.34
N17	COUPLING, REDUCER 2-1/2" X 2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 143.34
			\$ 3,909.67

Item O	ELL	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
O1	ELL 45, 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 55.20
O2	ELL 45, 1" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 93.00
O3	ELL 45, 1 1/2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 186.20
O4	ELL 45, 2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 302.00
O5	ELL 90, 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 1,104.00
O6	ELL 90, 1" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 1,696.00
O7	ELL 90, 1-1/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 135.20
O8	ELL 90, 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 1,172.00
O9	ELL 90, 2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 2,744.00
O10	ELL 90, REDUCER 1" X 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 529.00
O11	ELL 90, REDUCER 1-1/4" X 1" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 1,652.00
O12	ELL 90, REDUCER 1-1/2" X 1" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 208.60
O13	ELL 90, REDUCER 2" X 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 230.76
O14	ELL 90, REDUCER 2-1/2" X 2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 391.20
			\$ 10,499.16

Item P	PLUG	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
P1	PLUG, 1/4" (MIPT)	Each	\$ 18.36
P2	PLUG, 1/2" (MIPT)	Each	\$ 42.00
P3	PLUG, 3/4" (MIPT)	Each	\$ 80.50
P4	PLUG, 1" (MIPT)	Each	\$ 63.90
P5	PLUG, 1-1/4" (MIPT)	Each	\$ 37.92
P6	PLUG, 1-1/2" (MIPT)	Each	\$ 48.36
P7	PLUG, 2" (MIPT)	Each	\$ 317.50
P8	PLUG, 3/4" (CC)	Each	\$ 105.60
P9	PLUG, 1" (CC)	Each	\$ 154.00
P10	PLUG, 1-1/2" (CC)	Each	\$ 250.08
P11	PLUG, 2" (CC)	Each	\$ 428.40
			\$ 1,546.62

Item Q	TEE	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
Q1	TEE, 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 169.00

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

Q2	TEE, 1" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 300.50
Q3	TEE, 1" X 1" X 3/4" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 1,480.00
Q4	TEE, 1-1/2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 139.20
Q5	TEE, 2" (FIPT)	Each	\$ 760.00
			\$ 2,848.70

Item R	NIPPLE	Unit (UOM)	Total Price
R1	NIPPLE, 1/2" X 48"	Each	\$ 151.92
R2	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 2"	Each	\$ 640.00
R3	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 3"	Each	\$ 321.00
R4	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 4"	Each	\$ 558.00
R5	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 5"	Each	\$ 167.00
R6	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 6"	Each	\$ 203.50
R7	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 8"	Each	\$ 134.25
R8	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 10"	Each	\$ 262.00
R9	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 12"	Each	\$ 624.00
R10	NIPPLE, 3/4" X 24"	Each	\$ 374.40
R11	NIPPLE, 3/4" X CLOSE	Each	\$ 508.00
R12	NIPPLE, 1" X 2"	Each	\$ 231.00
R13	NIPPLE, 1" X 3"	Each	\$ 310.00
R14	NIPPLE, 1" X 4"	Each	\$ 201.50
R15	NIPPLE, 1" X 5"	Each	\$ 199.20
R16	NIPPLE, 1" X 6"	Each	\$ 297.00
R17	NIPPLE, 1" X 10"	Each	\$ 392.00
R18	NIPPLE, 1" X 12"	Each	\$ 935.20
R19	NIPPLE, 1" X 24"	Each	\$ 561.12
R20	NIPPLE, 1" X CLOSE	Each	\$ 748.00
R21	NIPPLE, 1-1/4" X 3"	Each	\$ 51.72
R22	NIPPLE, 1-1/4" X 6"	Each	\$ 99.36
R23	NIPPLE, 1-1/4" X CLOSE	Each	\$ 33.84
R24	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 2"	Each	\$ 94.80
R25	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 3"	Each	\$ 130.56
R26	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 4"	Each	\$ 169.68
R27	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 5"	Each	\$ 211.20
R28	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 6"	Each	\$ 251.04
R29	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 12"	Each	\$ 492.24
R30	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 18"	Each	\$ 738.48
R31	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 24"	Each	\$ 984.48
R32	NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X CLOSE	Each	\$ 88.08
R33	NIPPLE, 2" X 3"	Each	\$ 348.00
R34	NIPPLE, 2" X 4"	Each	\$ 364.40
R35	NIPPLE, 2" X 5"	Each	\$ 450.40
R36	NIPPLE, 2" X 6"	Each	\$ 672.00
R37	NIPPLE, 2" X 12"	Each	\$ 1,059.20
R38	NIPPLE, 2" X 18"	Each	\$ 1,191.60
R39	NIPPLE, 2" X 24"	Each	\$ 2,648.00
R40	NIPPLE, 2" X CLOSE	Each	\$ 559.00
			\$ 18,457.17

CITY OF CLEARWATER

Did not Bid all Items

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Ferguson Waterworks	Fortiline Waterworks	Hayes Pipe Supply	HD Supply Waterworks LTD	Municipal Water Works LLC	Sunstate Meter & Supply
A	CORPORATION STOPS	\$ 17,971.65	\$ 19,337.08	\$ 18,590.36	\$ 18,151.87	\$ 18,482.40	\$ 17,867.05
B	CURB STOP	\$ 40,974.00	\$ 47,493.50	\$ 42,368.30	\$ 41,500.20	\$ 40,950.50	\$ 40,879.20
C	VALVE	\$ 39,950.30	\$ 40,819.42	\$ 40,667.13	\$ 40,463.96	\$ 35,662.25	\$ 39,773.98
E	RECLAIMED WATER	\$ 18,765.20	\$ 21,015.96	\$ 20,111.88	\$ 19,066.68	\$ 20,595.80	\$ 18,847.88
E	ADAPTER	\$ 5,492.00	\$ -	\$ 5,694.46	\$ 5,567.82	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 5,489.46
F	ADAPTER, POLY COMPRESSION	\$ 15,498.30	\$ 16,328.62	\$ 15,994.14	\$ 15,679.62	\$ 15,531.00	\$ 15,422.30
G	UNION, POLY	\$ 3,794.40	\$ 3,944.28	\$ 3,914.92	\$ 3,839.26	\$ 3,816.80	\$ 3,781.80
H	HYDRANT SWIVEL	\$ 1,479.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,295.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,670.00
I	METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS	\$ 18,310.70	\$ 13,979.72	\$ 18,911.32	\$ 15,933.34	\$ 15,035.50	\$ 18,363.14
J	METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS CONT...	\$ 11,053.70	\$ 14,477.18	\$ 8,215.28	\$ 11,192.76	\$ 9,678.40	\$ 11,038.06
K	METER COUPLING	\$ 7,923.50	\$ 13,264.00	\$ 8,357.50	\$ 7,414.50	\$ 8,052.50	\$ 7,902.50
L	BUSHING	\$ 1,910.82	\$ 2,171.72	\$ 2,124.44	\$ 2,112.94	\$ 2,205.80	\$ 1,980.58
M	CAPS	\$ 989.80	\$ 1,027.31	\$ 1,047.58	\$ 994.69	\$ 1,039.70	\$ 1,004.38
N	COUPLING	\$ 3,853.72	\$ 4,050.78	\$ 4,056.82	\$ 3,874.95	\$ 4,019.00	\$ 3,909.67
O	ELL	\$ 10,004.80	\$ 10,888.24	\$ 10,340.24	\$ 10,068.36	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 10,499.16
P	PLUG	\$ 1,499.82	\$ 1,675.06	\$ 1,729.28	\$ 1,765.26	\$ 2,003.80	\$ 1,546.62
Q	TEE	\$ 2,809.80	\$ 2,950.26	\$ 2,934.70	\$ 2,821.56	\$ 2,805.50	\$ 2,848.70
R	NIPPLE	\$ 18,300.20	\$ 19,147.97	\$ 19,761.45	\$ 18,496.15	\$ 17,817.60	\$ 18,457.17
Total Bid Items A Thru R:		\$ 220,581.71	\$ 232,571.10	\$ 226,019.80	\$ 220,239.32	\$ 211,798.55	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star (★) indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION
A	CORPORATION STOPS
B	CURB STOP
C	VALVE
E	RECLAIMED WATER
E	ADAPTER
F	ADAPTER, POLY COMPRESSION
G	UNION, POLY
H	HYDRANT SWIVEL
I	METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS
J	METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS CONT...
K	METER COUPLING
L	BUSHING
M	CAPS
N	COUPLING
O	ELL
P	PLUG
Q	TEE
R	NIPPLE
Total Bid Items A Thru R:	

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION
A	CORPORATION STOPS
B	CURB STOP
C	VALVE
E	RECLAIMED WATER
E	ADAPTER
F	ADAPTER, POLY COMPRESSION
G	UNION, POLY
H	HYDRANT SWIVEL
I	METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS
J	METER ADAPTER AND RESETTERS CONT...
K	METER COUPLING
L	BUSHING
M	CAPS
N	COUPLING
O	ELL
P	PLUG
Q	TEE
R	NIPPLE
Total Bid Items A Thru R:	

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

Did not Bid all Items

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	TOTAL BID PRICE
Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 220,581.71
Fortiline Waterworks	\$ 232,571.10
Hayes Pipe Supply	\$ 226,019.80
HD Supply Waterworks LTD	\$ 220,239.32
Municipal Water Works LLC	\$ 211,798.55
Sunstate Meter & Supply	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	TOTAL BID PRICE
Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 220,581.71
Fortiline Waterworks	\$ 232,571.10
Hayes Pipe Supply	\$ 226,019.80
HD Supply Waterworks LTD	\$ 220,239.32
Municipal Water Works LLC	\$ 211,798.55
Sunstate Meter & Supply	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	TOTAL BID PRICE
Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 220,581.71
Fortiline Waterworks	\$ 232,571.10
Hayes Pipe Supply	\$ 226,019.80
HD Supply Waterworks LTD	\$ 220,239.32
Municipal Water Works LLC	\$ 211,798.55
Sunstate Meter & Supply	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	TOTAL BID PRICE
Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 220,581.71
Fortiline Waterworks	\$ 232,571.10
Hayes Pipe Supply	\$ 226,019.80
HD Supply Waterworks LTD	\$ 220,239.32
Municipal Water Works LLC	\$ 211,798.55
Sunstate Meter & Supply	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	TOTAL BID PRICE
Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 220,581.71
Fortiline Waterworks	\$ 232,571.10
Hayes Pipe Supply	\$ 226,019.80
HD Supply Waterworks LTD	\$ 220,239.32
Municipal Water Works LLC	\$ 211,798.55
Sunstate Meter & Supply	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	TOTAL BID PRICE
Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 220,581.71
Fortiline Waterworks	\$ 232,571.10
Hayes Pipe Supply	\$ 226,019.80
HD Supply Waterworks LTD	\$ 220,239.32
Municipal Water Works LLC	\$ 211,798.55
Sunstate Meter & Supply	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	TOTAL BID PRICE
Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 220,581.71
Fortiline Waterworks	\$ 232,571.10
Hayes Pipe Supply	\$ 226,019.80
HD Supply Waterworks LTD	\$ 220,239.32
Municipal Water Works LLC	\$ 211,798.55
Sunstate Meter & Supply	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	TOTAL BID PRICE
Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 220,581.71
Fortiline Waterworks	\$ 232,571.10
Hayes Pipe Supply	\$ 226,019.80
HD Supply Waterworks LTD	\$ 220,239.32
Municipal Water Works LLC	\$ 211,798.55
Sunstate Meter & Supply	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	TOTAL BID PRICE
Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 220,581.71
Fortiline Waterworks	\$ 232,571.10
Hayes Pipe Supply	\$ 226,019.80
HD Supply Waterworks LTD	\$ 220,239.32
Municipal Water Works LLC	\$ 211,798.55
Sunstate Meter & Supply	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	TOTAL BID PRICE
Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 220,581.71
Fortiline Waterworks	\$ 232,571.10
Hayes Pipe Supply	\$ 226,019.80
HD Supply Waterworks LTD	\$ 220,239.32
Municipal Water Works LLC	\$ 211,798.55
Sunstate Meter & Supply	\$ 222,281.65

NOTE:

Items with a star () indicates intent to award.

CITY OF CLEARWATER

ITB # 33-16, SERVICE BRASS AND BRASS VALVES

DUE DATE: July 21, 2016; 10:00 AM

BID TABULATION

VENDOR	<u>Ferguson Waterworks</u>	<u>Fortiline Waterworks</u>	<u>Hayes Pipe Supply</u>	<u>HD Supply Waterworks LTD</u>	<u>Municipal Water Works LLC</u>
Original / Copy / Electronic copy	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bid container properly labeled	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Bid Pricing Form	Y	Y - Did not bid all items	Y - Did not bid all items	Y	Y
Exceptions, Additional Materials, Addenda Form (Addenda acknowledged)	Y - No Exc/No Addl	Y - No Exc/No Addl	Y - No Exc/No Addl	Y - No Exc/No Addl	Y - No Exc/No Addl
Vendor Information Form	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Offer Certification Form	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
W-9 Form	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Included Lead Free Certificate: Required with Bid Submittal (pg14)	Y	Y	Y	Y	Included Technical Specs?
Can Meet Delivery	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Payment Terms	NET30	NET30	NET30	NET30	NET30
Due Diligence					
Sunbiz	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Review of DMS sites / Federal Debarment Site	Not on list	Not on list	Not on list	Not on list	Not on list
Review of license requirement					
Review of certification requirement					
Review of other Clearwater contracts					

Sunstate Meter & Supply
Y
Y
Y
Y - No Exc/No Addl
Y
Y
Y
NO *This was a req. document*
Y
NET30
Y
Not on list